
Trouble	at	the	DMV	
	
When	a	student	successfully	completes	Driver’s	Ed	and	
passes	their	DMV	test	they	can	go	to	their	local	DMV	
office	to	get	their	actual	license/permit	following	the	
last	day	of	class.				This	is	done	through	a	paperless	
system	using	the	student’s	social	security	number.			You	
do	not	need	to	bring	your	certificate	with	you.		The	
certificate	is	for	your	records	only	or	for	use	by	your	
insurance	company	if	they	offer	a	discount.				On	a	rare	
occasion,	a	student	may	encounter	a	problem	at	the	
DMV.			Please	follow	these	steps	to	minimize	that	risk.	
	
It	is	always	a	good	idea	to	make	an	appointment	to	get	
your	license	at	the	DMV.	
	
Prior	to	showing	up	at	the	DMV,	it	is	a	good	idea	to	call	
them	and	make	sure	your	name	is	in	the	system.			Tell	
them	you	are	part	of	the	DELAP	Provider	System	
(Drivers	Licensing	Assistance	Program).  That	means	a	
third	party	(Broward	County	Public	Schools)	gave	you	
your	test	and	they	should	be	able	to	check.			If	you	are	in	
the	system	you	are	good	to	go. 
	
We	do	not	provide	students	with	4	hour	drug	and	
alcohol	certificates.			Completing	the	course	satisfies	
that	requirement.		If	the	DMV	asks	for	you	4	hour	drug	
and	alcohol	tell	them	you	are	part	of	the		
DELAP	Provider	System	and	ask	for	a	supervisor.			
	



If	a	student	gives	our	DMV	Instructors	wrong	
information	problems	can	occur.			Most	of	the	time	it	is	
because	the	student	provides	our	instructor	with	the	
wrong	social	security	number	or	other	important	
information.		If	this	occurs,	only	the	DMV	Instructor	
who	tested	the	student	is	permitted	to	fix	these	issues.			
You	must	contact	your	DMV	Instructor	via	email	using	
the	email	addresses	below.			If	you	do	not	know	which	
one	was	your	DMV	Instructor,	you	may	call	the	office	for	
assistance.	
	
We	will	not	provide	any	of	our	instructors	cell	phone	
numbers.		You	must	contact	the	instructor	via	email.		
Every	one	of	our	DMV	Instructors	is	a	full	time	teacher	
and	may	not	respond	right	away.				Please	give	them	a	
day	or	two	to	respond.		If	you	are	at	the	DMV	when	you	
email	we	recommend	that	you	leave	and	make	another	
appointment.	
	

Instructor	 Email	Address	
	 	

Michael	Bentivegna	 michael.bentivegna@browardschools.com	
John	Bua	 jbua@browardschools.com	
Lisa	Chauvin	 lisa.chauvin@browardschools.com	
Rick	Divita	 rick.divita@browardschools.com	
Tyrell	Dozier	 tyrell.dozier@browardschools.com	
Rojesterman	Farris	 rojesterman.farris@browardschools.com	
Craig	Forgatsch	 craig.forgatsch@browardschools.com	
Jeffrey	Foster	 mrjefffoster@browardschools.com	
Doug	Gatewood	 douglas.gatewood@browardschools.com	
Albert	Guzzo	 albert.guzzo@browardschools.com	
James	Klemke	 james.klemke@browardschools.com		
Craig	Kocis	 craig.kocis@browardschools.com	



Dennis	Kosobucki	 dennis.kosobucki@browardschools.com	
William	Kramer	 william.kramer@browardschools.com	
Timothy	Maxwell	 timothy.maxwell@browardschools.com	
Paul	Megna	 paul.megna@browardschools.com	
Christian	Milliken	 christian.milliken@browardschools.com	
Mark	Montimurro	 mark.montimurro@browardschools.com	
Andrew	Parnham	 drew.parnham@browardschools.com	
Brian	Putnam	 brian.putnam@browardschools.com	
Garrett	Schubert	 garrett.schubert@browardschools.co	
Kenneth	Spohn	 kenneth.spohn@browardschools.com	
Vincent	Tozzi	 vincent.tozzi@browardschools.com	
Portia	Williams	 portia.williams@browardschools.com	
	
	
					


